
EXCEL IN BASKETBALL AWARD WINNERS 
 

SITE:   Foothill MS            Session: 2             YEAR:   2003 
 
   Pac 10      Big East   College  NBA 
 
Outstanding  
 
Defensive  
 
Improved   
  
  
 
Inspirational 
 
  
3 Point  
 
 
        
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Lauren Russi 
 
Mariana Byers-Woolsey 
 
Theresa Wilks 
Coleen Johnson 
 
Katie Cornell 
Elise Ruddell 
 
 

Courtney Hamilton 
 
Brigitte Sousa 
 
Jared Chafetz 
Joshua Bulos 
 
Casey Revenko 
Allison Hayes 
 
 
 

Miles Macy 
 
Nick Montalvo 
 
Pat Appleby 
Allyson Renshaw 
 
Sara Aliotti 
Brett Nottingham 
 
 

Grant Miller 
 
Paul LeClaire 
 
Logan O’Dea 
Jonathan Yandell 
 
Eric Linehan 
Peter Briskey 
 
 

Pac 10 All Stars 
Courtney Hamilton Craig Horlbeck  
Brigitte Souza Casey Revenko 
Brody Lee Justin Abraham 
Garret Colonna  
Sean O’Dea 
Connor Jean  
Darren Miller 
Koichi Rautenberg  
Nick Sullivan 
Justin Trautner  
Chris Costanza 
Vince Dayao  
Lance Lazzarini 
Bryce McGovern  
Peter Nyznyk 
McKenzie Brantley   
Chloe Dobbert 
Jennifer John  
Gina McGovern 
Allison Hayes  
Allie Vierra-Watson 
Tim McKee 
 

 Big East All Stars 
Ryan Prince Ryan Slee 
Erik Hallberg Sam Lawler 
Rachel LeClaire Miles Macy 
Cori McGovern Kalle Pascal 
Kingsley Pascal Jeff Powers 
Joey Trautner Richie Aliotti 
James Baird Ryan Evans 
Raffi McIntyre-Morton 
Kyle Wasserman 
Sam Hutchinson  
Jimmy Logan 
John McArthur  
Darren Miller 
Brett Nottingham  
Paolo Dayao  
Sara Aliotti 
Chris Bataska  
Matt Bataska 
Christie Beeman  
Kevin Byrne 
Matt D’Elena  
Matt Gaoaen 
 
   

College All Stars 
Kevin Cabral 
Nick Costanza 
Tim Frank 
Katie Gricius 
Brett Russi 
Greg St. Jean 
Jack Trotter 
Jonathan Yandell 
Peter Briskey 
Matt John 
Kevin Kawakami 
Paul LeClaire 
Eric Lenahan 
Vishal Lugani 
Brian Mackey 
Grant Miller 
Joey Nisco 
Logan O’Dea 
Chris Russi 
 

Free Throw Champions 
 
08 Craig Horlbeck  15 
09 Brody Lee 22 
10 Justin Abraham 26 
11 Jimmy Logan 29 
12 Katelyn LaRussa 27 
13 Greg St. Jean 35 
14 Chris Russi 34 
15 Peter Briskey 31 
16/17 Lauren Russi 33 
 
 
 

08 Blue Garret Colonna 
08/9 Red Allie Vierra-Watson 
09 Blue Sean O’Dea 
09 Gold Connor Jean 
10 Blue Darren Miller 
10 Gold Tim McKee 
10 Red Chloe Dobbert 
11 Blue John McArthur 
11 Gold Chris Bataska 
11 White  Brett Nottingham 
11/12 Red Christie Beeman 
11/12 Purple Cori McGovern 
 
 
 
 

12 Blue Paolo Dayao 
12 Gold Danny Rosa 
12 White Miles Macy 
13 Blue Greg St. Jean 
13 Gold Joey Nisco 
13 Red Kelly Chao 
13 Purple Kristen Phillips 
14 Blue Andrew Persin 
14/15 Red Laura Lazzarini 
14 Purple Mariana Byers-Woolsey 
16/17 Red Lauren Russi 
 

One On One Champions 
 

WNBA All Stars 
Kerry Beeman 
Mariana Byers-Woolsey 
Steffi Cornell 
Laura Lazzarini 
Ashley Aliotti 
Katie Cornell 
Coleen Johnson 
Lisa Murphy 
Rochelle Gardner 
Elise Ruddell 
Lauren Russi 
Theresa Wilks 
 


